

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2253**

REVISED UNIFORM FIDUCIARY ACCESS TO DIGITAL ASSETS ACT.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2253**

Amend House Bill No. 2253 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 1, delete "Catalogue of electronic communication" and substitute "Catalogue of electronic communications"

AND

Page 4, line 5, delete "a guardianship of the estate," and substitute "a guardianship of the estate"

AND

Page 4, line 36, delete "a fiduciary" and substitute "a fiduciary or a designated recipient"

AND

Page 5, line 2, delete "fiduciary" and substitute "fiduciary or designated recipient"

AND

Page 5, line 3, delete "A fiduciary's" and substitute "A fiduciary's or designated recipient's"

AND

Page 6, line 26, delete "18 U.S.C. Section 2701 et seq.," and substitute "18 U.S.C. Section 2701 et seq., as amended,"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Gazaway

JNL/JNL - 03-14-2017 09:03:10

JNL252

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk

AND

Page 6, line 27, delete "47 U.S.C. Section 222," and substitute "47 U.S.C. Section 222, as amended,"